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Complete Machines with Scope of Supplies Q

CONTINUOUS MIXERS/ CONTROL PANELS
FOR SILO MOUNTING

D50
560555 D50-II 400V 50Hz 3ph
4,0kW
560630 D50V-II-VR 400V 50Hz 3ph
4,0kW
560440 D50-1ll 400V 50Hz 3ph
4,0kW
560860 D50-IV 400V 50Hz 3ph
4,0kW
560880 D50-IV-VR 400V 50Hz 3ph
4,0kW
Options:
560859 Clamping piece
alternative for fastening by wedges ( 2 pieces):
Mixing pipe is fast connected with dry material pipe
by clamping pieces
560861 Retro-fit kit for D30/40 to D50-IV
560862 Retro-fit kit for D50-II/1ll to D50-IV
01.2009 UK D40/D50/S40 2
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Complete Machines with Scope of Supplies

S40

574140/003 S40-EC 400V 50Hz 3ph
can also be supplied in the equipment versions with:
- RCD circuit breaker (574140/005)
- Water pump (574140/006)
- Water pump and flow meter (574140/008)
Price upon request

572060 S40-MR 400V 50Hz 3ph
576060 S40-MRS 400V 50Hz 3ph
572230 S40-MRI-FS-SG 400V 50Hz 3ph

with rack and remote control

572240 S40-MRI-S-SG 400V 50Hz 3ph
with rack and probe control

572270/005 S40-MR-WP-DFM-PR 400V 50Hz 3ph
with water pump, flow meter and phase sequence
control

572285 S40-MR-WS-RT 400V 50Hz 3ph
with water cabinet and reset button

The standard m-tec S40 EC control panels come with a fixing plate for
installation on the continuous mixer.

The standard MR and MRS models are supplied with suspension brackets.
The standard MRI models are supplied with racks.

All models can be supplied with change frames for direct installation

on the continuous mixer - price on request.
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Complete Machines with Scope of Supplies

Combinations of mixer and control panel

Separate components, screwed with silo flange

D50-1lI-FU, 230V 1ph, 4kW

560620 D50-III 230V
572295 Control panel S40-MR-WS-RT-FU
230V 50Hz 1ph with:
- Water cabinet (WS)
- Reset button (RT)
- Frequency converter (FU)

Hard connected / wired and screwed with silo flange

560812 m-tec Combination of
D50-1V-S40-MR-X009
230V 50Hz 1ph, 4kW

Scope of Supplies:
560870 D50-IV-FU (frequency converter)
574227 Control panel S40-MR-FU-SMZ-WP
230V 50Hz 1ph with:
- separate Panel for water fittings
- Error code indication (SMZ)
- Flow chart control (FB)
- Water pump (WP)
- Frequency converter (FU)
Silo add-on parts: - Vibrator
- Probe type "DFS"

560817 m-tec Combination of
D50-111/1IV-S40-MR-X010

230V 50Hz 1ph / 400V 50Hz 3ph, 4kW

Scope of Supplies:
560870/001 D50-11I/1IV-FU (frequency converter)
574265 Control panel S40-MR-FU-SMZ-WP
230V 50Hz 1ph / 400V 50Hz 3ph with:
- separate Panel for water fittings
- Error code indication (SMZ)
- Flow chart control (FB)
- Water pump (WP)
- Frequency converter (FU)
Silo add-on parts: - Vibrator
- Probe type "DFS"
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Complete Machines with Scope of Supplies

01.2009

Equipment S40EC | S4OMR [S40MRS | S40MRI
Water inlet pressure ) « « i
indicator
ther operating pressure » ” . .
indicator
Pressure reducer 1/2" 1/2" 172" 1/2"
Fine control valve 1/2" 1/2" 172" 1/2"
Flow meter - - - Option
Water pump firmly i i i Option
installed
Solenoid valve 1/2" 1/2" 172" 1/2"
Additional water draw-off .
X X X Option
tap
Heating circuit - X X -
Vibrator running time Synchronous cycle 1-10 sec.
Mixer running time,
- X X X
selectable
Probe control - - X Option**
Probe connection ) i “ Option**
16A 4pol 12h
Remote.control i i i 4pol
connection
Water pump connection i i i «
(400V) 16A 5pol 6h
Vibrator connection 1
X 1x 1x 1x
16A 5pol 7h
Input plug 16A 5pole 6h
Shock-proof 230V - X X -
Mounting plate (NW « Option Option i
250)
Suspension bracket - X X -
CIENE EE Option Option Option -
(NW250)
Rack - Option Option X

* Standard with probe control

*%

UK

with probe control the remote control is void

D40/D50/S40
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Accessories

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

Conveyor screw D50-lI

560448
560439

Conveyor screw D50-II compl. / 45 pitch
Conveyor screw D50-II compl. / 80 pitch

Conveyor screw D50-IV

560448

560439

545130

501550
501555

510000

545070

602307

570024

560129

572233

561268
605053

Conveyor screw D50-1V compl. / 45 pitch
Conveyor screw D50-IV-compl, / 40 pitch
Mounting belt compl. with shackle (not displayed)

Wire rope compl. with shackle
Wire rope with shackle 1270mm

Crane bucket m-tec cub

Blow-out equipment calypso D40/D50

Water hose 3/4", 20m compl. with GEKA
Connecting cable 5x1.5, 50m 400V (16A 5pole 6h)
Rain protection hood D40/D100 (DN250)

Water pump PQ60 kpl. 400V/50Hz (Option)

Flow meter 160-1600 | compl.
Reduction nipple 3/4"x1/2" external thread

UK
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Accessories

Control Panel Fixing Variants

ltem
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01.2009

Ordering No. Description

572195

560774

554417

572108

572094

574141

573502

560771

572282

Mobile frame (DN250) compl.

can be used for S40-MR/MRS

Mobile frame (DN250) compl.

can be used for S40-MR/MRS

with calypso D50-II with quick release fastener
Holding chain for GEKA blank cap

Folding pin

Hanging bracket that can be used for S40-MR/MRS
Mounting plate (DN250) can be used for S40-EC

Stand frame, can be used for S40-MR

Mounting plate (DN250)
can be used for S40-MR/MRS
with D50-1l with quick release fastener

Mounting plate (DN 250)
can be used for S40-MR/MRS

UK
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D50 Spare Parts

D50-II
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400V

Ordering No. Description

560555
Variant: 1
560237/001
560001/002
560133
560008
560027
560972
560961
560962
560963
560973

Variant: 2
560237/003
547319
560724
560725
560027
560729
560728
560716
560717
560238
560139
560002
552004
560009
548124
560005
530069
560006
560770
560776
560778
601116
560779
551156
582442
560014
560236/001
560223
560240/002
560233
560231
560242/001
573026
571002
573023
570004
560246/001
560239/001
560267
560228
560266/001
560227
560434/001

D50-11 400V 50Hz 3ph

Drive motor, 4kW, 260rpm, compl.

Mixer motor, 4kW, 260rpm, compl. with add-on parts
Spur gear motor, 4kW, 260rpm

Fan guard for gear motor

Fan blade for gear motor

Driving taper A8x7x50

Drive shaft 30 dia. x 58

Gear set, stage 1, z=22/41

Gear set, stage 2, z=12/70

Shaft sealing ring, DIN3760, 35x47x7A NB
Deep groove ball bearing DIN625, 6206 2 Z

Drive motor 4kW, compl.

Mixing motor 4kW, 278rpm compl. with add-on parts
Drive motor 4kW, 278rpm

Fan hood for the drive motor galvanized
Fan blade for the drive motor

Driving key A8x7x50

Drive shaft @ 30 x 58

Gear wheel set (drive) Stage 2

Shaft seal ring DIN3760 35x62x7 AS
Grooved ball bearing DIN625, 6207

Motor plate for D50

Grease nipple A M8x1

Connecting cable 4x1.53, 5m, 16A 4pole 6h
CEE Plug 16A 4pole 6h

Motor protection bracket for 4kW

Motor coupling for D50

Rubber seal D160 / D40 x 8

Foam rubber seal 10 x 6 (per meter)
Pressure flange for the rubber seal

Dry material tube with quick release fastener
Rubber seal DN400

Eye screws M16x80

Hexagonal nut with collar M16

Bolts 16 x 45 with split pin hole

Washer DIN125 - B17

Split pin 4 x 40 DIN94

Hinge pin with grip

Rubber insert for the metering tube
Mounting for the metering tube D50

D50 mixing tube compl.

Base frame for the rubber mixing tube
Rubber insert D50

Mounting

Counter nut 3/4"

Elbow 90° 3/4" inside thread/outside thread
GEKA coupling 3/4" internal thread
Washer B28

Outlet compl.

Slide bearing

PU-outlet (from 01/2001)

Rubber outlet (until 12/2000) (n.l.a.)
Bearing shield

Bearing shield to the outlet (until 12/2000)
Cylinder screw M12x160

UK D40/D50/S40
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D50-1I-VR Spare Parts

D50-1I-VR 400V
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01.2009

Ordering No. Description

560630
Variant: 1
560237/001
560001/002
560133
560008
560027
560972
560961
560962
560963
560973

Variant: 2
560237/003
547319
560724
560725
560027
560729
560728
560716
560717
560238
560139
560002
552004
560009
548124
560005
530069
560006
560635
580037
572108
560014
560236/001
560223
560636
560634
560631
560242/001
573026
571002
573023
570004
560246/001
560239/001
560267
560228
560266/001
560227

D50V-II-VR 400V 50Hz 3ph

Drive motor, 4kW, 260rpm, compl.

Mixer motor, 4kW, 260rpm, compl. with add-on parts
Spur gear motor, 4kW, 260rpm

Fan guard for gear motor

Fan blade for gear motor

Driving taper A8x7x50

Drive shaft 30 dia. x 58

Gear set, stage 1, z=22/41

Gear set, stage 2, z=12/70

Shaft sealing ring, DIN3760, 35x47x7A NB
Deep groove ball bearing DIN625, 6206 2 Z

Drive motor 4kW, compl.

Mixing motor 4kW, 278rpm compl. with add-on parts
Drive motor 4kW, 278rpm

Fan hood for the drive motor galvanized
Fan blade for the drive motor

Driving key A8x7x50

Drive shaft @ 30 x 58

Gear wheel set (drive) Stage 2

Shaft seal ring DIN3760 35x62x7 AS
Grooved ball bearing DIN625, 6207

Motor plate for D50

Grease nipple A M8x1

Connecting cable 4x1.5, 3.5m, 16A 4pole 6h
CEE Plug 16A 4pole 6h

Motor protection bracket for 4kW

Motor coupling for D50

Rubber seal D160/ D40 x 8

Foam rubber seal 10 x 6 (per meter)
Pressure flange for the rubber seal

Dry material tube

Arresting bolt with chain

Folding pin

Hinge pin with grip

Rubber insert for the metering tube
Mounting for the metering tube D50

Mixing tube D50-VR compl.

Base frame for the rubber mixing tube
Rubber insert for the mixing tube

Mounting

Counter nut 3/4"

Elbow 90° 3/4" inside thread/outside thread
GEKA coupling 3/4" internal thread
Washer B28

Outlet compl.

Slide bearing

PU-outlet (from 01/2001)

Rubber outlet (until 12/2000) (n.l.a.)
Bearing shield

Bearing shield to the outlet (until 12/2000)

UK D40/D50/S40
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D50-1l Spare Parts

D50-11 400V - Conveyor screw / Mixing shafts
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01.2009

Ordering No. Description

560834

Conveyor screw D50-Il compl. 60 pitch
(scope of supplies)

560265/001 Carrying tube Conveyor screw

560262
560259

Coupling for the transport shaft
Steel agitator

560260/001 Conveyor screw PU, 50 pitch, dosing part, red

560261
561863
601005

560448

PU agitator
Hexagonal bolt DIN931-M8x55
Hexagonal nut DIN 985-M8 galvanized

Convevyor screw D50-1l compl., 45 pitch

560436/001 PU Conveyor screw, 45 pitch, dosing part
ltem7.1-7.3 and 7.5-7.7 see above

560439

Convevyor screw D50-1l compl., 80 pitch

560437/001 PU Conveyor screw, 80 pitch, dosing part
ltem7.1-7.3 and 7.5-7.7 see above

560269

Mixing shaft D50-Il compl. (n.l.a.)

560264/001 Carrying tube mixing shaft D50-I

560234
560247
560248

Journal
Drive fin
Counter fin red

560249/002 3 part wiper PU compl.

560165
560166
560167
560255
560268
560224

560871
560848
560875
560234
560247

560248

Basic body without wiper

Blue wiper

Red pin

Adapter piece

Spacer 27m

Cylinder screw DIN912 M12x70

Mixing shaft D50-11-VR compl.
Actuator with tension rod
Carrying tube Mixing shaft
Journal

Drive fin PU yellow

Counter fin PU red

560249/002 3 part wiper PU compl.

560165
560166
560167
560268
560878

Basic body without wiper

Blue wiper

Red pin

Spacer 27mm

Union nut DIN1587-M12 galvanized

UK
Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk
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D50-IIl Spare Parts

D50-111 400V
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Ordering No. Description

560440

Variant: 1
560237/002

560001/003
560133
560008
560027
560972
560961
560962
560963
560973

Variant: 2
560237/004

547319
560724
560725
560027
560729
560728
560716
560717

560238
560139
560002
552004
602265
560009
548124
560005
530069
560006
560014
560236/001
560223
560240/003
560233/001
560231
560242/001
573026
571002
573023
570004
560246/001
560239/001
560267
560228
560266/001
560227
560434/001

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

D50-1l1 400V 50Hz 3ph

Drive motor, 4kW, 260rpm, compl.
Mixer motor, 4kW, 260rpm, compl. (ABM),

with add-on parts

Spur gear motor, 4kW, 260rpm (ABM)

Fan guard for gear motor
Fan blade for gear motor
Driving taper A8x7x50
Drive shaft 30 dia. x 58

Gear set, stage 1, z=22/41
Gear set, stage 2, z=12/70

Shaft sealing ring, DIN3760, 35x47x7A NB
Deep groove ball bearing DIN625, 6206 2 Z

Drive motor 4kW, compl. (Motovario)
Mixing motor 4kW, 278rpm compl.

with add-on parts
Drive motor 4kW, 278rpm

Fan hood for the drive motor galvanized
Fan blade for the drive motor

Driving key A8x7x50
Drive shaft g 30 x 58

Gear wheel set (drive) Stage 2
Shaft seal ring DIN3760 35x62x7 AS
Grooved ball bearing DIN625, 6207

Mounting plate for D50
Grease nipple A M8x1
Mixer cable, 4x1.5, 3.5m
CEE-plug 16A 4pole 6h

Skin tight screwing M20x1,5

Motor protection yoke for 4kW

Motor coupling for D50
Rubber seal, D160/D40 x

Microcellular rubber seal 10x6

8

Pressure flange for sealing

Hinge pin with grip
Rubber insert for meter tu

be

Holding ring for meter tube
Mixing pipe D50, complete

Rack for rubber mixing chamber

Rubber insert D50

Connecting piece for rubber mixing chamber
Lock nut, 3/4", No.310, galvanised

Elbow -92-, 3/4", internal thread/external thread
GEKA coupling 3/4" internal thread

Washer DIN125-B 28
Spout, complete

D50 mixing shaft antifriction bearing

PU-outlet (from 01/01)

Rubber outlet (before 12/00)
End plate to PU-outlet (from 01/01)
End plate to outlet (before 12/00)

Cylinder-screw M12x160

UK

D40/D50/S40
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D50-IIl Spare Parts

D50-I1I

Item Ordering No.

7. 560243/002
7.1 560244/003
7.2 560234
7.3 560262
7.4 560247
7.5 560248
7.6 560249
7.7 560232/003
7.8 560255
7.9 560268
7.10 560224
7.11 560249/001

Optional:

7.7 560232/001
7.7 560232/002

01.2009

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

Description

Mixing shaft D50-IIl compl. pitch 60mm
Supporting tube for mixing shaft D50-III
Shaft journal

Coupling for conveyor shaft

Drive blade PU, yellow

Counter blade, PU

Stripper PU, yellow

Conveyor screw pitch 60mm

Adapter for mixing shaft

Spacer 27mm

Cheese head screw DIN 912, M12x70
Stripper, PU reinforced

Conveyor screw pitch 45mm
Conveyor screw pitch 80mm

UK

D40/D50/S40
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D50 Spare Parts

D50-1IV 400V
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01.2009

Ordering No. Description

560860

Variant: 1
560881

560001/002
560133
560008
560027
560972
560961
560962
560963
560973

Variant: 2
560705

547319
560724
560725
560027
560729
560728
560716
560717

Variant: 3
560883
560884

560801
560809
560005
560006
548124
560144
569086
560805
560821
560435/001

560859
554104
501722

560833
560806
560231
560808
560807
560239/001
560266/001
560242/001
570004
573023
571002
573026

D50-IV 400V 50Hz 3ph

Drive motor 4kW, 260rpm. compl.
Mixing motor 4kW, 260rpm compl.

with attachment parts

Drive motor 4kW, 260rpm

Fan cover

Fan blade

Driving key A8x7x50

Drive shaft g 30x58

Gear wheel set Stage 1, z=22/41
Gear wheel set Stage 2, z=12/70

Shaft seal ring DIN3760, 35x47x7A NB
Grooved ball bearing DIN625 6206 2Z

Drive motor 4kW, S1 (Motovario)
Mixing motor 4kW, 278rpm complete

with attachment parts
Drive motor 4kW, 278rpm

Fan hood for the drive motor galvanized

Fan blade for the drive motor
Driving key A8x7x50

Drive shaft g 30 x 58

Gear wheel set (drive) Stage 2

Shaft seal ring DIN3760 35x62x7 AS
Grooved ball bearing DIN625, 6207

Drive motor 4,0kW
Fan hood
Fan blade

Motor plate for D50-1V
Seal for the motor plate
Rubber seal D160 / D40 x 8

Pressure flange for the rubber seal

Motor coupling for D50

Coupling protection

Slide bearing GFM-2023-21

Steel inserts for the dosing area
Rubber insert for the dosing tube
Hexagonal bolt DIN7976; 4.8 x 45

Option: Clamping piece for fixing the mixing tube

Clamping piece
Spring washer A12
Hexagonal screw M12x90 8.8 vz

Mixing tube D50-1V compl.
Mixer tube frame
Rubber insert D50
Distance bush
PU-outlet

Slide bearing
Bearing shield
Nozzle

Washer B28

GEKA coupling 3/4"
Elbow 90° 3/4"
Counter nut 3/4"

Safety equipment Il see pages 26 - 27

563135
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D50 Spare Parts Q

D50-IV-VR 400V

Pos. Ordering-No. Description

0 560880 D50-IV-VR 400V 50Hz 3ph
Variant: 1 Drive motor 4,0kW S1

1 560881 Mixing motor 4kW, 260rpm compl.

with attachment parts

1.1 560001/002 Drive motor 4kW, 260rpm

1.1.1 560133 Fan cover 4kW 260U

1.1.2 560008 Fan blade for the drive motor

1.1.3 560027 Driving key A8x7x50

1.14 560972 Drive shaft @ 30x58

1.1.5 560961 Gear wheel set Stage 1, z=22/41

1.1.6 560962 Gear wheel set Stage 2, z=12/70

1.1.7 560963 Shaft seal ring DIN3760, 35x47x7A NB

1.1.8 560973 Grooved ball bearing DIN625 6206 2Z
Variant: 2 Drive motor 4,0kW

1 560705 Mixing motor 4kW, 278rpm complete

with attachment parts

1.1 547319 Drive motor 4kW, 278rpm

1.1.1 560724 Fan hood for the drive motor galvanized

1.1.2 560725 Fan blade for the drive motor

1.1.3 560027 Driving key A8x7x50

1.14 560729 Drive shaft g 30 x 58

1.1.5 560728 Gear wheel set (drive) Stage 2

1.1.6 560716 Shaft seal ring DIN3760 35x62x7 AS

1.1.7 560717 Grooved ball bearing DIN625, 6207
Variant: 3 Drive motor 4,0kW

notshown 560883 Fan hood

notshown 560884 Fan blade

1.2 560801 Motor plate for D50-IV

1.3 560809 Seal for the motor plate

1.4 560005 Rubber seal D160/ D40 x 8

1.5 560006 Pressure flange for the rubber seal

1.6 548124 Motor coupling for D50

2 560144 Coupling protection

3 569086 Slide bearing GFM-2023-21

4 560805 Steel inserts for the dosing area

5 560821 Rubber insert for the dosing tube

51 560435/001 Hexagonal bolt DIN7976; 4.8x45

Option: Clamping piece for fixing the mixing tube

6 560859 Clamping piece

6.1 554104 Spring washer A12

6.2 501722 Hexagonal screw M12x90 8.8 vz

7 560846 Mixing tube D50V-IV compl.

71 560818 Mixer tube frame

7.2 560631 Rubber insert for the mixing tube

7.3 560808 Distance bush

7.4 560807 PU-outlet

7.5 560239/001 Slide bearing
7.6 560266/001 Bearing shield
7.7 560242/001 Nozzle

7.8 570004 Washer B28
7.9 573023 GEKA coupling 3/4"
7.10 571002 Elbow 90° 3/4"
711 573026 Counter nut 3/4"
8 -8.4 Safety equipment Il see pages
9 563135 Tensioning wedge with tensioning clamp , galvanized
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D50 Spare Parts

Mixing shafts

Pos. Ordering-No. Description
1 560835 Mixing shaft D50-IV compl.
11.1 560877 Actuator with tension rod
11.2 560876 Carrying tube Mixing shaft
11.3 560878 Union nut DIN1587-M12 galvanized
11.4 560837/001 PU-Wet soaking screw
11.5 560838 Washer disc
11.6 560839 Wet soaking screw
11.7 560247 Drive fin PU yellow
11.8 560268 Spacer 27mm
11.9 560248 Counter fin PU red
11.10 560249/002 3 part wiper PU compl.
11.10.1 560165 Basic body without wiper
11.10.2 560166 Blue wiper
11.10.3 560167 Red pin
11.11 560234 Journal
12 560847 Mixing shaft D50-IV-VR compl.
12.1 560848 Actuator with tension rod
12.2 560875 Carrying tube Mixing shaft
11.3 560878 Union nut DIN1587-M12 galvanized
11.4 560837/001 PU-Wet soaking screw
115 560838 Washer disc
11.6 560839 Wet soaking screw
11.7 560247 Drive fin PU yellow
11.8 560268 Spacer 27mm
11.9 560248 Counter fin PU red
11.10  560249/002 3 part wiper PU compl.
11.10.1 560165 Basic body without wiper
11.10.2 560166 Blue wiper
11.10.3 560167 Red pin
11.11 560234 Journal

01.2009 UK

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

D40/D50/S40

25


www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

600C°L0

N

0%S/09A/0¥A

9C

10.7 10.8 10.9

¥G7810-ON3-10

27

26

24-25

22-23

21

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

10.2

10.10

10.1

/2¥810-ON3-10

©


www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

D50 Spare Parts

Conveyor screws, Safety equipment

Pos. Ordering-No. Description

10 560834 Conveyor screw compl. 60 pitch

10.2 560260/001 Conveyor screw PU, 50 pitch, dosing part, red
10.4 560259 Steel agitator

10.5 560261 PU agitator

10.6 601005 Hexagonal nut DIN985-M8 galvanized

10.7 560262 Coupling for the transport shaft

10.8 553060 Washer DIN125 - B 8.4 galvanized

10.9 561863 Hexagonal bolt DIN931-M8x55

10.10  560265/001 Carrying tube Conveyor screw

10 560448 Conveyor screw compl. 45 pitch (Option)
10.1 560436/001 PU Conveyor screw, 45 pitch, brown
Items 10.4 - 10.10 see above

10 560439 Conveyor screw compl. 80 pitch (Option)
10.3 560437/001 PU Conveyor screw, 80 pitch (orange)
ltems 10.4 - 10.10 see above

8 560930/004 Safety equipmentll

8.1 560932/002 Cover, sheet metal

8.2 560931/002 Support plate

8.3 560934 Enclosure with socket 16A 4pol 7h

8.3.1 602253 PVC screw connection M20x1.5

8.3.2 552004 CEE-Plug 16A 4pole 6h (red)

8.4 601015 CEE Plug 16A 4pole 7h (black)
Safety equipment |

20 560804 Safety grip

21 602253 PVC screw connection M20x1.5

22 560828 Nozzle housing

23 560831 Pin inserts

24 560829 Socket housing

25 560830 Bush inserts

26 560803 Support

27 560832 Cable 3m long with plug 16A 4pole 6h
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Conversion kit D30 to D50-1V

Conversion kit D40, D40V to D50-1V, D50-IV-VR

8.3
8.3.1
8.3.2

Conversion kit D50-II, -lll to D50-IV

8.3
8.3.1
8.3.2

8.4
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D50 Spare Parts

Conversion kits

Pos.

7

8.3
8.3.1
8.3.2
8.4

9

10
11
13
14
15
16

not shown

7
8.3-8.4
9

10

11

13

14

17

18

not shown

7
8.3-84
9

10

12

13

14

17

18

not shown

7
8.3-84
9

10

11

13

17

18

19

20

not shown

01.2009

Ordering-No. Description

560861
560833
560934
602253
552004
601015
563135
560834
560835
560867

Conversion kit D30 to D50-IV

Mixing tube see pages 20 - 21

Enclosure with socket 16A 4pol 7h

PVC screw connection M20x1.5

CEE-Plug 16A 4pole 6h (red)

CEE-Plug 16A 4pole 7h (black)

Tensioning wedge

Conveyor screw compl. 60 pitch see pages 26 - 27
Mixing shaft see pages 24 - 25

T-screw

560864/001 Adapter plate
560931/003 Support plate
560932/003 Cover, sheet metal

560868

560892
560833

563135
560834
560835
560867

Silicon Tube

Conversion kit D40 to D50-1V

Mixing tube see pages 20 - 21

Enclosure with socket see above

Tensioning wedge

Conveyor screw compl. 60 pitch see pages 26 - 27
Mixing shaft see pages 24 - 25

T-screw

560864/001 Adapter plate
560931/001 Support plate
560932/001 Cover, sheet metal

560868

560893
560846

563135
560834
560847
560867

Silicon Tube

Conversion kit D40, D40-VR to D50-IV-VR
Mixing tube see pages 28 - 29

Enclosure with socket see above

Tensioning wedge

Conveyor screw compl. 60 pitch see pages 26 - 27
Mixing shaft see pages 24 - 25

T-screw

560864/001 Adapter plate
560931/001 Support plate
560932/001 Cover, sheet metal

560868

560862
560833

563135
560834
560835
560867

Silicon Tube

Conversion kit D50-II, -lll to D50-1V

Mixing tube see pages 20 - 21

Enclosure with socket see above

Tensioning wedge

Conveyor screw compl. 60 pitch see pages 26 - 27
Mixing shaft see pages 24 - 25

T-screw

560931/001 Support plate
560932/001 Cover, sheet metal

560865
560821
560868

Adapter plate
Rubber insert for the dosing tube
Silicon Tube
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D40 Spare Parts

D40-SI-Version, 400V

ltem

0
1

2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9
3
3.1
4

5

6

7
71
9.1
10

11
11.1

12
13
14
14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
15
16
16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
17
18

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

560600
560009
560084
560610
560001/001
560133
560008
560002
560027
560972
560961
560962
560963
560973
560611
560139
560005
560006
560004
560014
560015
560059
560016
560057
560080
560022
551023
601189
561273
601245
560017
565135
560019
561244
561024
560083
560082
565655
565658
601387
530093
606655
573012
601388
560664

D40-Sl-Version, 400V (n. I. a.)

Motor protection yoke Size 1

Mixer motor 4kW, 260rpm cpl. with additional parts
Motor 4kW incl. control box

Gear box for motor 4kW, 260rpm (ABM)

Fan guard of geared motor

Fan blade of geared motor

Mixer connection cable 16A 4pole 6h cpl. length 3.5m
Drive wedge A8x7x50

Drive shaft @ 30 x 58

Gear set level 1, z=22/41

Gear set level 2, z=12/70

Shaft sealing ring DIN3760 / 35x47x7A NB
Grooved ball bearing DIN625, 6206 2 Z
Mounting plate

Grease nipple A M8x1

Rubber seal D160/D40 x 8

Pressure flange

Motor coupling

Hinge pin withgrip

Grease nipple A M10x1

Eye bolt for eccentric seal

Conveyor screw D40, 50 pitch

Conveyor screw D40, 60 pitch

Conveyor screw D40, 70 pitch

Mixing tube cpl.

GEKA-coupling 1" AG

Gasket for hose connection (F)

Sealing for GEKA-coupling, packing unit 10 pieces
Hose connection 1" AG (F)

Mixing shaft

Material outlet D40 cpl. incl. pedestal bearing
Pedestal bearing cpl.

Ball bearing UC 204 maintenance free

Grease nipple C M8x1

Rubber seal

Cover disk

Control box

Magnetic switch with cable and plug cpl. length 1.5m
Magnetic limit switch with cable

Metallic protection pipe (per meter)

M5-end piece for protection pipe

Adapter plug 4-pole

Magnet passive

Short-circuit plug for magnetic flange socket S2

UK D40/D50/S40
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D40 Spare Parts

Terminal box

ltem

o b wo

©oo~No o>
N —

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

565655
561086
606216
569126

561240
573014
606218
572114
573011
560002

552004
601387
530093/001
606655
560664

Terminal box cpl.

Transformer prim 400V sec 24V

Magnetic monitoring device

Contactor 5.5 kW 24V~ 50/60Hz 3 Main contacts
1 make contact /1 break contact

Fine-wire fuse bracket

Fine-wire fuse support 0,5A, packing unit 10 pieces
Fine-wire fuse support 2A

PE terminal

Flange type socket 4-pole

Mixer connection cable 16A 4pole 6h cpl.

length 3.5m for D40/D100

CEE plug 16A 4pole 6h

Magnetic limit switch with cable

Metallic protection pipe (per meter)

M5 end piece for protection pipe

Shorting Plug
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S$40 Spare Parts

Control Panel S40-EC

Pos.

© oo

10
11
12
12.1
13
15
16
17
18

19

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

574140/003 S40-EC 400V 50Hz 3ph

574141 Mounting plate (DN250) can be used for S100-EC
574142 Support plate water fitting

574161 Polyester gray lower part of the enclosure
574162 Polycarbonate transparent cover

602117 Main switch

574039 Dual pushbutton compl. with signal lamp 230V
574034 Dual pushbutton

574035 Rubber membrane

574043 Switching element 1 make contact

574037 Switching element 1 break contact

574038 Lamp socket

551169 Glow lamp 0.33W/230V

Dual pushbutton spare parts from Telemecanique must be substituted
only by a compl. Dual pushbutton 574039

570021 CEE Attachment device plug 16A 5pole 6h
with phase converter

570034 Screwdriver for the phase converter
570001/001 Transformer 230V/400V 50/60Hz 230V/42V , 63VA
with secondary fuse switch (without fuse)

608520 Motor protection switch 6-10A

559520 Time delay relay 0.5-10min Function: Di
603107 Contactor 7,5kW 230V 50/60Hz 3H1S10
608540 Auxiliary switching block

603104 Contactor 4kW 230V 50/60Hz 3H1S
580214 CEE socket 16A 4pole 6h

580215 CEE socket 16A 5pole 7h

574055 Water hose 1/2" with one-sided GEKA 1m compl.
Water Fitting see next page

Optional

574027 RCD residual current circuit-breaker

UK
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S$40 Spare Parts

Water Fitting S40-EC

Pos.

NOoO O~ WN -

7.1

7.3
7.4

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5

10
11

12
13
14
15

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

561222
930069
601118
572003
561218
561220
574010
561212
561209/001
561215
561988
561202/002
561205
561207
561203
561213
561207/001
571020
501248
573022

573021
573023
561273
561563

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

Elbow - 90° 1/2" inside thread / outside thread galvanized
Washer B25

Counter nut 1/2"

Double nipple 1/2"x40

Fine regulating valve 1/2"

Double nipple 1/2"x60mm

Solenoid valve 1/2", 42V (at 400 V)

Coil for the solenoid valve 42V

Membrane for 1/2" solenoid valve

Cover for the solenoid valve 1/2"

Wear part set (for MK 8000)

Pressure reducer 1/2"

Double sieve for the pressure reducer 1/2"

Sieve chamber for the pressure reducer 1/2"
Membrane for the pressure reducer 1/2"

Spanner for the sieve chamber

O-Ring for the sieve chamber 1/2" and 3/4"
Manometer 0-10bar

Red. nipple 3/4" external thread x 1/2" internal thread
Distribution piece 3/4" external thread / internal thread /
external thread

Ball valve 3/4" internal thread / external thread
GEKA coupling 3/4" internal thread

Seal for GEKA coupling, packing unit 10 pieces
Conical sieve insert

UK
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S$40 Spare Parts

Control Panel S40-MR/MRS

Pos.

NINEISEC T

WN -

18

19

21
21.1
22
23
24

25
26
26.1
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

01.2009

Ordering No.

572060
576060
601837
574029
574034*
574035*
574043
574037*

Description

S40-MR 400V 50Hz 3ph

S40-MRS 400V 50Hz 3ph

Main switch

Dual pushbutton without signal lamp
Dual pushbutton

Rubber membrane

Switching element 1 make contact
Switching element 1 break contact

Siemens stopped the pushbutton programm, so the compl. item 574029
has to be ordered

Attention:

572042
572107
570001

559520
570026
554360
601635
573245
570010
573028
570020
570018
570021
580503
Attention:

559969
545518

559510
574093
572114
573011
572168/001
572168
570023
572051/002
573012
572005
570031
530060
572090
570033
574103
570034

If changing to Siemens new parts the adapter set
574048 is needed.

Lever switch with metal toggle

Protective cap for the folding pin

Transformer prim. 230/400V, 50/60Hz

sec. 230 V/42V 60 VA

Time delay relay Function Di

Safety socket

Mains isolation relay 230V 6A, 2 Way contact, AC
Motor protection switch 6,3-10A

Motor protection switch 0.4-0.6A

Circuit breaker C 0.5 A

ON-/OFF-switch

CEE socket 16A 4pole 6h

CEE socket 16A 5pole 7h

CEE plug 16A 5pole 6h as phase converter

End support

Auxiliary contact is not applicable when changing
from Moeller to Telemecanique. If the Moeller auxiliary
contact is defective then this contactor must be
replaced using the contactor of Telemecanique.
Auxiliary contactors are contained in this.

Contactor 11kW 230V~ 50/60Hz 3 Main contacts
1 make contact /1 break contact

Contactor 4kW 230V~ 50/60Hz 3 Main contacts
1 make contact /1 break contact

Time delay relay Function A delayed reaction
Extension button for the time relay

PE terminal, 2 connection points

Flange socket 4-pole

PVC cover plate (time relay)

PVC cover plate (n.l.a.)

Square spanner 8mm galvanized

Heating loop 230V 15,5W

Coupling plug 4-pole beveled

Butterfly nut M8

Lock for the automatic switch-off

Foam rubber seal 15 x 5 (per meter)

Door hinge

Protective cap for the lock

Water hose 3/4" with one-sided GEKA 2m compl.
Screwdriver for the phase converter

Water Fitting spare parts see pages 42 - 43

572094

Hanging bracket that can be used for S40MR/MRS

UK D40/D50/S40
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S$40 Spare Parts

Control Panels S40-MR/MRS

Pos.

Ordering No. Description

Additional Parts for S40-MRS

2

2.1
2.2
23
24
25
26

15
36

01.2009

574039

574034*
574035*
574043*
574037
574038*
551169

Dual pushbutton compl. with signal lamp 230V
Dual pushbutton

Rubber membrane

Switching element 1 make contact

Switching element 1 break contact

Lamp frame

Glow lamp 0.33W/230V

Siemens stopped the pushbutton programm,
so the compl. item 574039 has to be ordered
Attention: If changing to Siemens new parts the adapter set

570022
559510

574048 is needed
CEE Attachment socket 16A 3pole 12h
Time delay relay Function A delayed reaction
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S40 Spare Parts g

Water Fitting S40-MR/MRS

Pos. Ordering No. Description
7 561218 Fine regulating valve 1/2"
8 574010 Solenoid valve 1/2", 42V (at 400 V)
8.1 561212 Coil for the solenoid valve 42V
8.2 561209/001 Membrane for 1/2" solenoid valve
8.3 561215 Cover for the solenoid valve 1/2"
8.4 561988 Wear part set (for MK 8000)
9 561202/002 Pressure reducer 1/2"
9.1 561203 Membrane for the pressure reducer 1/2"
9.2 561205 Double sieve for the pressure reducer 1/2"
9.3 561207 Sieve chamber for the pressure reducer 1/2"
94 561213 Spanner for the sieve chamber
9.5 561207/001 O-Ring for the sieve chamber 1/2" and 3/4"
10 572015 Manometer 0-6bar @ 40mm 1/4", rear input
13 571020 Manometer 0-10bar
19 573022 Distribution piece 3/4" external thread / internal thread /
external thread
20 573021 Ball valve 3/4" internal thread / external thread
21 573023 GEKA coupling 3/4" internal thread
21.1 561273 Seal for GEKA coupling, packing unit 10 pieces
23 561563 Conical sieve insert
Attention: For Control Panel up to the year of manufacture

1999, you may have to increase the opening in the
housing when fitting item 9.

Additional Parts for Pressure Monitor

22 601037 Pressure monitor 0.5-8bar 1/4" without pre-settings
607054 Pressure monitor pre-set to 2.2bar
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S40 Spare Parts Q

S40-MR-WS-RT 400V 50Hz 3ph

ltem Ordering No. Description

0 572285 S40-MR-WS-RT 400V 50Hz 3ph
1 572286 Control panel S40MR WS-RT
572281 Water cabinet S40MR WS-RT
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S40 Spare Parts Q

Control panel S40-MR-WS-RT

ltem Ordering No. Description

0 572286 Control panel S40-MR-WS-RT

1 574033 Dual push-button compl.

1.1 574034 Dual push-button

1.2 574035 Touch membrane

1.3 574043 Control element 1 break contact
1.4 574037 Control element 1 make contact
1.5 574038 Lamp socket

1.6 700532 Lamp 24V 2W

2 730193 Indicator lamp red without pic." Direction of rotation"
2.1 563143 Indicator lamp red

2.2 700532 Lamp 24V 2W

2.3 574038 Lamp socket

3 563093 Indicator lamp red with pic." Direction of rotation"
3.1 563143 Indicator lamp red

3.2 700532 Lamp 24V 2W

3.3 574038 Lamp socket

4 730183 Key switch

6 602117 Main switch

7 570020 Built-in socket 16A 5pole 6h

8 570018 Built-in socket 16A 5pole 7h

9 554524 Built-on plug 16A 5pole 6h

no pict. 572258 CEE- coupling 16A 7pole 6h

10 603323 Transformer prim230/400V sek24V
11 572287 Impulse counter relay

12 545199 Phase sequence relay

13 559510 Time relay Function A

14 601321 Motor protecting switch 10-16A

15 601765 Motor protecting switch 1-1,6A

16 546688 Auxiliary contactor

17 601635 Motor protecting switch 6,3-10A

18 545534 Auxiliary switching block

19 545533 Contactor 7,5kW 24V 50/60Hz

20 545516 Contactor 4kW 24V 50/60Hz

21 546963 Bridge rectifier
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S$40 Spare Parts

Water cabinet
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01.2009

Ordering No. Description

572281
572257
605012
574209
546435
545126
572189
551047
572250
572251

S40-MR/WS-RT Water cabinet
CEE-built-on plug 16A 7pole 6h
Lock

Angle for water pump

Support for water pump

Water pump BT61E 230/ 400V
Frame for equipment box

Grip, black

Water fitting for S40 MR/WS-RT
Base for apparatus cabinet
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S$40 Spare Parts

Water Fitting

ltem
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Ordering No. Description

572250
561200
609022/001
603057
603067
603071
603068
549092
561218
601040
561202/002
571021
600216
561273
545126

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

S40-MR/WS-RT Water fitting
GEKA- coupling 1/2" internal thread
Flow meter 150-1600I/h

Measuring cone for flow meter
Measuring cone

O-ring 33 x 3,5

Insert piece 1/2"1G,vz

Ball valve 1/4"internal/external thread
Fine control valve 1/2"

Solenoid valve 1/2"

Pressure reducer

Manometer 0-10bar
GEKA-Kupplung

Seal for GEKA-coupling

Water pump BT61E 230/ 400V

UK
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S$40 Spare Parts

Control Panel S40-MRI-FS-SG

Pos.

11

12

13
13.1
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

572230
602117
574039
574034*
574035*
574043
574037
574038*
551169*

S40-MRI-FS-SG 400V 50Hz 3ph

Main switch

Dual pushbutton compl. with signal lamp 230V
Dual pushbutton

Rubber membrane

Switching element 1 make contact

Switching element 1 break contact

Lamp frame

Glow lamp 0.33W/230V

Dual pushbutton spare parts from Telemecanique must be substituted
only by a compl. Dual pushbutton 574039

602253
602243
572042
572107
559502

573014
601321
554101
580503
603105
601635

603107

Attention:

Skin top screw connection

PVC-counter nut

Lever switch with metal toggle

Protective cap for the folding pin

Transformer 230V/400V 50/60Hz 230V/42V , 83VA
with secondary fuse switch (without fuse)

Micro fuse 0.5A indolent, packing unit 10 pieces
Motor protection switch 10-16A

Protective conductor terminal 7-pole

End support

Auxiliary contactor 230V~ 50/60Hz

Motor protection switch 6,3-10A

Contactor 7,5kW 230V 50/60Hz
3 Main contacts / 1 make contact / 1 break contact

Auxiliary contact is not applicable when changing from Moeller to
Telemecanique. If the Moeller auxiliary contact is defective then this
contactor must be replaced using the contactor of Telemecanique.
Auxiliary contactors are contained in this.

559729

559510

559520
559510
570018
570022
559017
554507

601075
573011
571653
601057
570034
602123
582067
580524
580032

Contactor 4kW 230V~ 50/60Hz 3 Main contacts
1 make contact /1 break contact
Time delay relay Function A

Time delay relay Function Di

Time delay relay Function A

CEE Attachment socket 16A 5pole 7h

CEE Attachment socket 16A 3pole 12h (optional)
CEE Attachment socket 16 A 4pole 6h
CEE Attachment device plug 16A 5pole 6h,
straight with phase separator

CEE Attachment 16A 5pole 6h

Flange socket 4-pole

Connector plug 4-pole with contact bridge
Catch box 4-pole

Screwdriver for the phase converter
Two-way key

Square plug 20 x 20

Tube bracket 1/2"

Cover plate for the tube bracket

Water Fitting see next page
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S$40 Spare Parts

Water Fitting S40-MRI

ltem

A WN -

8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5

10
10.1
11
11.1
11.2
11.2.1
11.3
11.3.1
11.3.2
11.3.3
11.4
11.4.1
11.5

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

561218
572015
561216
574010
561212
561209/001
561215
561988
573021
561563
605053

561268
561238
561221
561219
561265
561266
561267
561264
561191
561202/002
561203
561205
561207
561213
561207/001
571001
561273
572233
574122
606125
600158
602032
530049
545062
574109
551023
561273
552808

Fine regulating valve 1/2"

Manometer 0-6bar @ 40mm 1/4", rear input
Discharge valve 1/4" outside thread

Solenoid valve 1/2", 42V (at 400 V)

Coil for the solenoid valve 42V

Membrane for 1/2" solenoid valve

Cover for the solenoid valve 1/2"

Wear part set (for MK 8000)

Ball valve 3/4" internal thread / external thread
Conical sieve insert

Reduction nipple 3/4"x1/2" external thread

(2 are required for installing the flow meter)
Flow meter 160-1600 | compl.

Measurement tube 160-1600 I/h

O-Ring 28 x 3.5

Sealing O-Ring 30 x 3.5

PVC screw connection

Measuring cone for the flow meter

Insert parts for the flow meter 3/4"

Sleeve nut flow meter 3/4",No.374 galvanized
screw connection for flow meter

Pressure reducer 1/2"

Membrane for the pressure reducer 1/2"
Double sieve for the pressure reducer 1/2"
Sieve chamber for the pressure reducer 1/2"
Spanner for the sieve chamber

O-Ring for the sieve chamber 1/2" and 3/4"
GEKA coupling 3/4" external thread

Seal for GEKA coupling, packing unit 10 pieces
Water pump PQ60 kpl. 400V/50Hz (Option)
Water pump PQ60 400V 50Hz (n.l.a.)
Connecting cable 16A 5pole 6h compl.

CEE Plug 16A 5pole 6h

Water hose 3/4"x0.23m compl.

Water hose 3/4", 40m Roll

Hose bracket 20 - 32

Hose clip 3/4" with 1" sleeve nut

GEKA coupling 1" external thread

Seal for GEKA coupling, packing unit 10 pieces
GEKA coupling 3/4" external thread
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S40 Spare Parts g

Control Panel S40-MR-WP-DFM-PR 400V 50Hz 3ph
ltem Ordering No. Description

0 572270/005 S40-MR-WP-DFM-PR 400V 50Hz 3ph
with water pump and flow meter
as replacement for 572270/004

1 601837 Main switch
2 574029 Dual push-button without indicator lamp
2.1 574034* Dual push-button

2.2 574035* Touch membrane
2.3 574043* Control element 1 break contact
2.4 574037* Control element 1 make contact
* Siemens stopped the push button programm,
so the compl. item 574029 has to be ordered
Attention: If changing to Siemens new parts the adapter set 574048 is needed

3 572042 Toggle switch with metal toggle

3.1 572107 Rubber sealing cap

4 570001 Transformer, 220/380V, 50-60Hz

5 559520 Time delay relay Function Di

6 563096 Indicator lamp red compl.

6.1 563143 Indicator lamp red

6.2 551169 Glow lamp 230V/0,33W

6.3 574038 Lamp socket

7 601765 Motor protection switch 1.0-1.6A

8 601321 Motor protection switch 10-16A

9 573245 Motor protection switch, 1-0.6A

10 570010 Automatic circuit breaker C 0.5A

12 570020 CEE socket 16A 4pole 6h

13 570018 CEE socket 16A 5pole 7h

14 570021 CEE plug 16A 5pole 6h as phase changer
14.1 570034 Screw driver

16 580503 End clip

17 554360 Mains isolation relay 230V 6A, 2 Way contact, AC
18 603104 Contactor 230V 50-60Hz 9A

19 603107 Contactor 230V 50Hz 18A

20 554101 PE terminal, 7 conncetion points

21 559510 Time delay relay Function A

22 572114 PE terminal, 2 connection points

24 572169 PVC cover plate S40-MR/MRS

25 570023 Square key 8mm, galvanised

27 572005 Wing screw M8x16

28 572092 Door

28.1 570031 Lock

28.2 530060 Microcellular rubber seal, 15 x 5 (per metre)
28.3 572090 Door hinge

28.4 570033 Protective cap for lock

29 570029 Water hose, 3/4" with GEKA coupling, compl., 3m
30 572278/001 Door above water pump housing

31 572279 Plexiglas pane for housing

31.1 530107 Clamping profile (cut ware)

31.2 530108 Filler (cut ware)

32 For water fitting, refer to next page

33 572194/002 Suspension bracket
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S40 Spare Parts

Water Fitting S40-MR with Water Pump and Flow Meter

ltem

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
7

8
8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
9
9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
10
21
21.1
21.2
25

28
29
291
30
31

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

572248
561221
572252
572254
572253
561218
574010
561212
561209/001
561215
561988
561202/002
561203
561205
561207
561213
561207/001
572015
573023
561273
561563
545126

545214
530049
545062
552808
561216

Important:

Flow Meter, 100-1000 | / hour

O-ring, 28 x 3.5

Meter tube, 100-1000 |

Plastic screwing 1/2"

Measuring cone

Fine control valve, 1/2" internal thread
Solenoid valve, 1/2", 42V 50Hz
Solenoid valve coil 42V 1/2"
Diaphragm for solenoid valve 42V 1/2"
Solenoid valve cap 1/2"

Set of wearing parts

Pressure reducer 1/2"

Diaphragm for pressure reducer 1/2"
Double sieve for pressure reducer 1/2"
Filter cap for pressure reducer (plastic)
Filter cap spanner

O-ring for filter cap

Manometer 0-6bar, 40mm dia., 1/4" rear input
GEKA coupling 3/4" IG

GEKA coupling sealing, packing unit 10 pieces
Filter, conical

Water pump BT 61E (Bronze)

MS hose connector 3/4"
Water pipe 3/4" per meter
Hose clamp 20-32

GEKA coupling with sleeve
Plain valve 1/4"

For control panels up to the year of manufacture
1999, you may have to increase the opening in the
housing when fitting item 9.
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S40 Spare Parts

Control Panel S40-MR 400V with water pump and flow meter

ltem

0
1
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
24

31.1
31.2
32
33

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

572270/004 S40-MR with water pump and flow meter (n.l.a.)

601837
574029
574034*
574035*
574043
574037*

Main switch

Dual push-button without indicator lamp
Dual push-button

Touch membrane

Control element 1 break contact
Control element 1 make contact

Siemens stopped the push button programm,
so the compl. item 574029 has to be ordered
Attention: If changing to Siemens new parts the adapter set 574048 is needed

572042
572107
570001
559520
601738
600450
601765
601321
573245
570010
573028
570020
570018
570019
580503
554360
603104
603106
554101
559510

572114
573011

Toggle switch with metal toggle
Rubber sealing cap

Transformer, 220/380V, 50-60Hz
Time delay relay Function Di
Reversing switch

Knurled nut, M5

Motor protection switch 1.0-1.6A
Motor protection switch 10-16A
Motor protection switch 0,4-0.6A
Automatic circuit breaker C 0.5A
Built-in toggle switch

CEE socket 16A 4pole 6h

CEE socket 16A 5pole 7h

CEE plug 16A 5pole 6h

End clip

Mains isolation relay 230V 6A, 2 Way contact, AC
Contactor 4kW 230V/50-60Hz/9A
Contactor 7,5kW 230V/50Hz/18A
PE terminal, 7 conncetion points
Time delay relay Function A

PE terminal, 2 connection points
Flange socket, 4-pole

572168/001 PVC cover plate (KOP time relay)

570023

Square key 8mm, galvanised

572051/002 Heating circuit

573012
573027
572005
572092
570031
530060
572090
570033
570029

572278
580008
572279
530107
530108

Coupling plug 4-pole

Diode By 255

Wing screw M8x16

Door

Lock

Microcellular rubber seal, 15 x 5 (per metre)

Door hinge

Protective cap for lock

Water hose 3/4", with GEKA coupling, compl., 3m

Door above water pump housing
Plexiglas pane for door
Plexiglas pane for housing
Clamping profile

Filler (cut ware)

Water fitting spare parts see pages 64 - 65
572194/002 Suspension bracket
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S$40 Spare Parts

Control Panel S40-MR with water pump and flow meter

Pos.

NN o
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34
34.1
35
35.1
35.2
36
37

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

572270/001 S40-MR-WP-DFM (n.l.a.)

601837
574029
574034*
574035*
574043
574037

Main switch

Dual pushbutton without signal lamp
Dual pushbutton

Rubber membrane

Switching element 1 make contact
Switching element 1 break contact

Siemens stopped the pushbutton programm,
so the compl. item 574039 has to be ordered

Attention: If changing to Siemens new parts the adapter set 574048 is needed

572042
572107
570001
559520
601738
600450
601765
601321
573245
570010
573028
570020
570018
570019
580503
554360
603104
603107
554101
559510

572114
573011

Lever switch with metal toggle

Protective cap for the folding pin

Transformer prim. 230/400V, 50/60 Hz sec.
Time delay relay Function Di

Reverse switch

Knurled nut M5

Motor protection switch 1,0-1,6A

Motor protection switch 10-16A

Motor protection switch 0.4-0.6A

Circuit breaker C 0.5 A

Installed flip switch

CEE built-in socket 16A 4pole 6h

CEE built-in socket 16A 5pole 7h

CEE Attachment plug 16A 5pole 6h

End support

Mains isolation relay 230V 6A, 2 Way contact, AC
Contactor 4kW 230V~ 50/60Hz

Contactor 7,5kW 230V/50Hz/18A

Protective conductor terminal 7-pole

Time delay relay Function A delayed reaction

PE terminal, 2 connection points
Flange socket 4-pole

572168/001 PVC cover plate (time relay)

570023

Square spanner 8mm galvanized

572051/002 Heating loop

573012
573027
572005

570031
530060
572090
570033
570029

572278
580008
572279
530107
530108

Coupling plug 4-pole beveled
Diode By 255
Butterfly nut M8

Lock for the automatic switch-off
Foam rubber seal 15 x 5 (per meter)
Door hinge

Protective cap for the lock

Water hose 3/4" compl. with GEKA 3m

Door above the water pump housing
Plexiglas plate for the door
Plexiglas plate for the housing
Clamping profile (cut goods)

Filler string (cut goods)

water fitting see next page

572194

Hanging bracket
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S$40 Spare Parts

Water Fitting S40-MR with water pump and flow meter

Pos. Ordering No. Description

6 572248 Flow meter 100-10001/h

6.1 561221 O-Ring 28 x 3.5

6.2 572252 Measurement tube 100-10001/h

6.3 572254 Plastic screw connection 1/2"

6.4 572253 Measuring cone

7 561218 Fine regulating valve 1/2"

8 574010 Solenoid valve 1/2", 42V (at 400 V)

8.1 561212 Coil for the solenoid valve 42V

8.2 561209/001 Membrane for 1/2" solenoid valve

8.3 561215 Cover for the solenoid valve 1/2"

8.4 561988 Wear part set (for MK 8000)

9 561202/002 Pressure reducer 1/2"

9.1 561203 Membrane for the pressure reducer 1/2"
9.2 561205 Double sieve for the pressure reducer 1/2"
9.3 561207 Sieve chamber for the pressure reducer 1/2"
94 561213 Spanner for the sieve chamber

9.5 561207/001 O-Ring for the sieve chamber 1/2" and 3/4"
10 572015 Manometer 0-6bar @ 40mm 1/4" rear input
13 571021 Manometer 0-10bar

21 573023 GEKA coupling 3/4" internal thread

21.1 561273 Seal for GEKA coupling, packing unit 10 pieces
22 561563 Conical sieve insert

25 545126 Water pump NT 61

28 545214 Brass hose clip 3/4"x3/4" external thread
29 530049 Water hose 3/4", 40m Roll

29.1 545062 Hose bracket 20 - 32

30 545106 Brass hose clip 3/4" with 1" sleeve nut

31 561216 Discharge valve 1/4" outside thread

Attention: For control panel up to the year of manufacture 1999,
you may have to increase the opening in the
housing when fitting item 9.
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S$40 Spare Parts

Control Panel S40-MR-FU with water pump and flow meter (n.l.a.)

Item Ordering No. Description

0 572272 Control panel S40-MR-WP-DFM-FU compl.
with water pump and flow meter (n.l.a.)

1 601837 Main switch

2 574039 Dual push-button compl. with indicator lamp 230V

2.1 574034* Dual push-button

2.2 574035* Touch membrane

2.3 574043* Control element 1 break contact

2.4 574037* Control element 1 make contact

2.5 574038* Lamp socket

2.6 551169 Glow lamp 230V 0,33W

Telemecanique stopped the push button programm,
so the compl. item 574039 has to be ordered

3 572042 Toggle switch with metal toggle
3.1 572107 Rubber sealing cap
4 570001 Transformer, 220/380V, 50-60Hz
5 559520 Time relay Fkt Di
6 549842 Signal lamp red compl. 230V
6.1 549841* Lamp holder
6.2 574038* Lamp socket
6.3 551169* Glow lamp 230V/0,33W
* Siemens stopped signal lamp program
so the compl. item 549842 has to be ordered
7 601322 Motor protection switch 1,6-2,5A
8 572266 Automatic circuit breaker B 32A
9 573245 Motor protection switch 0,4-0,6A
10 570010 Automatic circuit breaker C 0.5A
11 573028 Built-in toggle switch
12 572262 CEE built-in socket 32A 4pole 9h
13 570040 CEE built-in socket 16A 5pole 9h
14 574586 CEE Attachment plug 32A 4pole 9h
18 601083 Automatic circuit breaker C 1 A - 2pole
19 603104 Contactor 4kW 230V 50Hz
20 554101 PE terminal, 7 conncetion points
21 559510 Time delay relay Function A
22 572114 PE terminal, 2 connection points
23 573011 Flange socket, 4-pole
25 570023 Square key 8mm, galvanised
26 572051/003 Heating loop 230V 31,7W
26.1 573012 Coupling plug 4-pole
27 572005 Wing screw M8x16
28 572092 Door
28.1 570031 Lock
28.2 530060 Microcellular rubber seal, 15 x 5 (per metre)
28.3 572090 Door hinge
28.4 570033 Protective cap for lock
29 570029 Water hose 3/4", with GEKA coupling, compl., 3m
30 572278 Door above water pump housing
30.1 580008 Plexiglas pane for door
31 572279 Plexiglass pane for housing
311 530107 Clamping profile (cut ware)
31.2 530108 Filler (cut ware)
32 572284 Built-on housing 16-pole with lid (D50 - FU)
32.1 549269 Socket insert 16-pole
33 572194 Stirrup hanger
34 For water fitting, refer to pages 56 - 65
not shown 560621 Frequency converter Control Panel 230V kpl.
for spare parts refer to next page
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S$40 Spare Parts

Frequency converter control panel

Item Ordering No. Description

560621
574012
560618
548159/002
608062
608063
572264
549267
549268
560039
572293

N URWN= O
W=

01.2009
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Frequency converter control panel 230V compl.

Fixing plate FU - housing

Control panel housing FU

Frequency converter 3,7kW VFS11 Code 51.6
Sealing frame

Outlet filter

Connection cable 2,50m long

Plug housing

Plug insert

Gland PG16

Condensation water drain

UK
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

D50-111-FU, 230V

ltem
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01.2009

Ordering No. Description

560620
560626

560001/003
560133
560008
560027
560972
560961
560962
560963
560973
560238
560139
572268
572269
602265
560009
548124
560005
530069
560006
560144
560014
560236/001
560223
560240/003
560233/001
560231
560242/001
573026
571002
573023
570004
560246/001
560239/001
560267
560228
560266/001
560227

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

D50-IlI-FU, 230V

Mixer motor, 4kW, 260rpm, complete (ABM),
with add-on parts

Spur gear motor, 4kW, 260rpm (ABM)

Fan guard for gear motor

Fan blade for gear motor

Driving taper A8x7x50

Drive shaft, 30 dia. x 58

Gear set, stage 1, z=22/41

Gear set, stage 2, z=12/70

Shaft sealing ring DIN3760, 35x47x7A NB
Deep groove ball bearing, DIN625, 6206 2 Z
Mounting plate for D50

Grease nipple A M8x1

Mixer cable, 4x1.5, 3.5m , 32A 4pole 9h
CEE-plug 32A 4pole 9h

Screwing M20x1,5

Motor protection yoke for 4kW

Motor coupling for D50

Rubber seal, D160/D40 x 8

Microcellular rubber seal, 10x6

Pressure flange for sealing

Coupling protection

Hinge pin with grip

Rubber insert for meter tube

Holding ring for meter tube

Mixing pipe D50, complete

Rack for rubber mixing chamber

Rubber insert D50

Connecting piece for rubber mixing chamber
Lock nut 3/4", No.310, galvanised

Elbow -92-, 3/4" internal thread/external thread
GEKA coupling 3/4" internal thread
Washer DIN125-B 28

Spout, complete

D50 mixing shaft antifriction bearing
PU-outlet (from 01/01)

Rubber outlet (before 12/00)

End plate to PU-outlet  (from 01/01)

End plate to outlet (before 12/00)

UK
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

D50-I1I

Item Ordering No.

7. 560243/002
7.1 560244/003
7.2 560234
7.3 560262
7.4 560247
7.5 560248
7.6 560249
7.7 560232/003
7.8 560255
7.9 560268
7.10 560224
7.11 560249/001

Optional:

7.7 560232/001
7.7 560232/002

01.2009

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

Description

Mixing shaft D50-IIl compl. pitch 60mm
Supporting tube for mixing shaft D50-III
Shaft journal

Coupling for conveyor shaft

Drive blade, PU, yellow

Counter blade, PU

Stripper, PU, yellow

Conveyor screw pitch 60mm

Adapter for mixing shaft

Spacer, 27mm

Cheese head screw DIN912, M12x70
Stripper, PU reinforced

Conveyor screw pitch 45mm
Conveyor screw pitch 80mm

UK
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts g

S40-MR-WS-RT-FU 230V 50Hz 1ph

ltem Ordering No. Description

0 572295 S40-MR-WS-RT-FU 230V 50Hz 1ph

1 572296 Control panel S40-MR-WS-RT-FU

2 572298 Water cabinet S40-MR-WS-RT-FU

01.2009 UK D40/D50/S40 75
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Control panel S40-MR-WS-RT-FU

ltem

ourwio
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15
16
17

01.2009

Ordering No. Description

572296
574033
574034
574035
574043
574037
574038
700532
730193
563143
700532
574038
730183

602117
572262
574523
572299
560148
546688
601322
601765
545516
546963
559510
572287

Control panel S40-MR-WS-RT-FU
Dual push-button compl.

Dual push-button

Touch membrane

Control element 1 break contact
Control element 1 make contact
Lamp socket

Lamp 24V 2W

Indicator lamp red without pic."Direction of rotation"
Indicator lamp red

Lamp 24V 2W

Lamp socket

Key switch

Main switch

CEE Socket 32A 4pole 9h

CEE plug 32A 3pole 6h

CEE coupling 16A 7pole 9h
Automatic circuit breaker C 32A 2pol.
Auxiliary contactor

Motor protecting switch 1,6-2,5A
Motor protecting switch 1-1,6A
Contactor 4kW 24V 50/60Hz
Bridge rectifier

Time delay relay Function A
Impulse counter relay

548159/001 Frequency inverter 3,7kW VFS11 code 51.10

603323

Transformer prim230/400V sek24V

UK
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Water cabinet S40-MR-WS-RT-FU

ltem Ordering No. Description
0 572298 Water cabinet S40-MR-WS-RT-FU
1 572249 CEE-built-on plug
2 605012 Lock
3 574209 Angle for water pump
4 546435 Support for water pump
5 545126 Water pump BT61E 230/400V
6 572189 Frame for equipment box
7 551047 Grip, black
8 572250 Water fittings for S40MR WS-RT
9 572251 Base for water cabinet
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Water fittings S40-MR-WS-RT-FU

ltem Ordering No. Description

0 572250 Water fittings S40-MR-WS-RT-FU

1 561200 GEKA- coupling 1/2" internal thread

2 609022/001 Flow meter 150-16001/h

2.1 603057 Measuring cone for flow meter

2.2 603067 Measuring cone

2.3 603071 O-ring 33 x 3,5

2.4 603068 Insert piece 1/2"1G,vz

3 549092 Ball valve 1/4" internal/external thread

4 561218 Fine control valve 1/2"

5 601040 Solenoid valve 1/2"

6 561202/002 Pressure reducer

7 571021 Manometer 0-10bar

8 600216 GEKA-coupling

8.1 561273 Seal for GEKA-coupling

9 545126 Water pump BT61E 230/400V
01.2009 UK
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Ordering No. Description

D50-IV 230V

Mixer motor 4kW, 260rpm compl. (ABM)
Gear motor 4kW 260rpm S1 (ABM)

Fan cover

Fan blade

Driving taper A8x7x50

Drive shaft, 30 dia. x 58

Gear set, stage 1, z=22/41

Gear set, stage 2, z=12/70

Shaft sealing ring, DIN3760, 35x47x7A NB
Bearing, DIN625, 6206 2 Z

Connecting cable for mixer

Mounting plate for D50-1V

Rubber seal, D160/D40 x 8

Pressure flange

Motor coupling for D50

Seal for mounting plate

Bearing GFM-2023-21

Insert dosing zone, steel

Rubber insert for dosing pipe

Hexagonal screw DIN7976- 4,8x45 galvanized

Mixing pipe compl.

Mixing pipe frame

Rubber insert mixing pipe

Bearing

PU-outlet with protective grid compl.
PU-outlet

Rod for protective grid

Disc DIN125-B

Acorn nut DIN1587 M5

Bearing flange

Nozzle

Locknut

Angle

Non-return valve

Disc B28

Brass hose clip 3/4"x3/4" external thread

Clamping Piece for fixing Mixing Pipe

D50-1V 230V

ltem

0 560870

1 560887

1.1 560001/002

1.11 560133

1.1.2 560008

1.1.4 560027

1.1.5 560972

1.1.6 560961

1.1.7 560962

1.1.8 560963

1.1.9 560973

1.2 530301

1.3 560801

1.4 560005

1.5 560006

1.6 548124

1.7 560809

3 569086

4 560805

5 560821

6 560435/001

8 560833/001

8.1 560806

8.2 560231

8.3 560239/001

8.4 560807/001

8.4.1 560807

8.4.2 560811

8.4.3 573036

8.4.4 609092

8.5 560266/001

8.6 560242/001

8.7 573026

8.8 571002

8.9 560912

8.10 570004

8.11 545214

9 560859

10 554104

11 501722
01.2009
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Clamping piece
Lock washer A12
Hexagonal screw M12x90 8.8vz
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Conveyor screw and mixing shaft D50-IV

ltem

12

12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4
12.5
12.6
12.7

13
13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.6.1
13.6.2
13.6.3
13.7
13.8
13.9
13.10
13.11

Ordering No.

560834
560260/001
560261
560259
560262
560265/001
561863
601005

560835
560877
560876
560234
560247
560248
560249/002
560165
560166
560167
560268
560837/001
560838
560839
560878

Silo add-on parts

14
15
no fig.

01.2009

917319
501608
554142
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Description

Conveyor screw D50-IV compl. pitch 60
Conveyor screw PU, Stg. 60, dosing part, red
Conveyor screw PU, loosening

Loosening wing

Coupling for transport shaft

Supporting pipe for conveyor screw
6kt-screw DIN931-M8x55

6kt-nut DIN985-M8 galvanized

Mixing shaft compl.

Engaging piece with tension rod
Supporting pipe for mixing shaft
Journal extension

Drive blade PU yellow

Counter blade PU red

Stripper PU 3-part compl.
Carrier, steel without stripper
Stripper blue

Pin red

Distance piece 27mm

Screw PU

Washer disc

Spiral, steel

Acorn nut DIN1587-M12 galvanized

Vibrator motor 400V/230V 50Hz 0,16kW
Vibrator fastening set
Probe type "DFS" 230V 50Hz 1ph

UK
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01.2009

10

21/22

11
24

Connections
Probe

Vibrator

Mixer

current supply (5)

5

27-27.3

UK D40/D50/S40
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Control panel S40-MR-SMZ-FB-WP-FU
230V 50Hz 1ph

ltem Ordering No. Description

0 574227 Control panel S40-MR-SMZ-FB-WP-FU 230V 50Hz 1ph
1 574231 Main switch

2 562544 Emergency Off button compl. 10

2.1 551848 Palm switch

2.2 574037 Switching element 1 break contact

2.3 551850 Emergency-stop sign, yellow

3 602179 7-code-indication incl. patch-cable 8-pole compl.
4 574236 Warning light, round, orange compl.

5 574213 CEE-attachment socket 32A 3pole 6h (230V)

6 574033 Dual push-button compl. with indicator lamp 24V
6.1 574034 Dual push-button

6.2 574035 Touch membrane

6.3 574043 Control element 1 normally open contact

6.4 574037 Control element 1 normally closed contact

6.5 574038 Lamp socket

6.6 700532 Bulb 24V 2W

7 549850 Signal lamp green compl. 24V

71 549849 Lamp holder

7.2 574038 Lamp socket

7.3 700532 Glow lamp 24V 2W

8 548261/003 Selector switch 1-0-2 touch/snap with 2 normally open

contacts compl.

8.1 548261 Selector switch 1-0-2 touch/snap

8.2 574043 Control element 1 normally open contact

9 548159/003 Frequency converter 3,7kW VFS11 code 51.9
10 574218 Fault message unit SMZ 250

11 606215 Trafo prim 230/400V sec 24V

12 545532 Contactor 4kW 24V ~ 50/ 60Hz

13 580509 Automatic fuse C 4A 1P

14 580535 Automatic fuse C 2A 1P

15 574232 Automatic fuse C 25A 2P

16 574233 Automatic fuse C 13A 2P

17 574234 Motor safety relay 0,54-0,8A

18 574235 Motor safety relay 1,8-2,6A

19 569133 Operating time meter 24V 50Hz

20 559510 Time delay relay Function A

21 549824 Auxiliary contact

22 607244 Auxiliary contactor 24V ~ 50/60Hz

23 572162 Capacitor 10uF

24 546963 Bridge rectifier B80

25 574243 Overvoltage protection relay

26 545729 Contactor 11kW 24V~ 50/60Hz

not shown

27 549843/001 Blue signal lamp compl. 24V with LED

271 549844 Pre-set blue with mounting

27.2 574038 Lamp socket

27.3 574244 LED-CLUSTER 24V blue
01.2009 UK D40/D50/S40
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Water cabinet S40-MR-SMZ-FB-WP-FU

ltem Ordering No. Description

0 574211
1 574237
1.1 574208
1.2 600216
1.3 561273
1.4 561563
1.5 530014
1.6 545957
2 552808
21. 561273
3 561263
4 561218
5 601040
5.1 561209/001
5.2 601115
5.3 561215
54 561988
5.4.1 561716
5.5 601057
6 571013
7 561202/002
7.1 561205
7.2 561207
8 561213
9 571020
10 563294
11 530054
12 545079
01.2009
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Water cabinet S40-MR-SMZ-FB-WP-FU
Water pump BTM 61TE compl.

Water pump BTM 61TE (no pict.)

GEKA- coupling 1" internal through (no pict.)
Seal for GEKA coupling (no pict.)

Filter conical (no pict.)

Cable 3G1 (no pict.)

Casing seal BTM61 (no pict.)

GEKA- coupling 3/4" with grommet

Seal for GEKA- coupling

GEKA- coupling 1/2" external thread

Fine control valve 1/2" internal thread
Solvenoid valve 1/2" 24V MK8000 compl.
Membrane for solvenoid valve MK8000 (no pict.)
Magnetic coil MK8000 24V (no pict.)

Cover for valve casing (no pict.)

Set of wearing parts (for MK 8000)
Compression spring for set of wearing parts (no pict.)
Socket (no pict.)

Manometer 0-4bar

Pressure reducer 1/2" compl.

Double filter for pressure reducer 1/2"

Filter cup for pressure reducer 1/2"

Filter cup spanner 1/2"

Manometer 0-10bar

SH- coupling mit 1/2"- grommet

Water hose 1/2" clear

Ball valve 1/2" internal /internal thread

UK
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Ordering No. Description

D50-III/IV 230V

Mixer motor 4kW, 260rpm compl. (ABM)
Gear motor 4kW 260rpm S1 (ABM)

Fan cover

Fan blade

Driving taper A8x7x50

Drive shaft, 30 dia. x 58

Gear set, stage 1, z=22/41

Gear set, stage 2, z=12/70

Shaft sealing ring, DIN3760, 35x47x7A NB
Bearing, DIN625, 6206 2 Z

Connecting cable for mixer

Mounting plate for D50-1V

Rubber seal, D160/D40 x 8

Pressure flange

Motor coupling for D50

Seal for mounting plate

Bearing GFM-2023-21

Insert dosing zone, steel

Rubber insert for dosing pipe

Hexagonal screw DIN7976- 4,8x45 galvanized

Mixing pipe compl.

Mixing pipe frame

Rubber insert mixing pipe

Bearing

PU-outlet with protective grid compl.
PU-outlet

Rod for protective grid

Disc DIN125-B

Acorn nut DIN1587 M5

Bearing flange

Nozzle

Locknut

Angle

Non-return valve

Disc B28

Brass hose clip 3/4"x3/4" external thread

Clamping piece for fixing mixing pipe

D50-11I/IV 230V

ltem

0 560870/001

1 560887

1.1 560001/002

1.11 560133

1.1.2 560008

1.1.4 560027

1.1.5 560972

1.1.6 560961

1.1.7 560962

1.1.8 560963

1.1.9 560973

1.2 530301

1.3 560801

1.4 560005

1.5 560006

1.6 548124

1.7 560809

3 569086

4 560805

5 560821/001

6 560435/001

8 560833/002

8.1 560806

8.2 560231

8.3 560239/001

8.4 560807/001

8.4.1 560807

8.4.2 560811

8.4.3 573036

8.4.4 609092

8.5 560266/001

8.6 560242/001

8.7 573026

8.8 571002

8.9 560912

8.10 570004

8.11 545214

9 560859

10 554104

11 501722
01.2009
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Clamping piece
Lock washer A12
Hexagonal screw M12x90 8.8vz
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23356-211002 Q

/ 4

7.3 7.7 7.11 7.4 7.4 7.4

75 79 78 76 7.2
7.10

7.5 79 75 79

7.7 7.1 7.4

79 78 76 7.2
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

D50-11I/IV 230V
Item Ordering No.
7 560243/002
7.1 560244/003
7.2 560234

7.3 560262

7.4 560247

7.5 560248

7.6 560249

7.7 560232/003
7.8 560255

7.9 560268
7.10 560224
711 560249/001
Optional:

7.7 560232/001
7.7 560232/002

Silo add-on parts

14
15
no fig.

01.2009

917319
501608
554142

Markham (Sheffield) Ltd - Tel:- +44 (0)1909 730861 - www.markham-sheffield.co.uk

Description

Mixing shaft D50-11l compl.
Supporting tube for mixing shaft D50-III
Shaft journal

Coupling for conveyor shaft

Drive blade, PU, yellow

Counter blade, PU

Stripper, PU, yellow

Conveyor screw pitch 60mm

Adapter for mixing shaft

Spacer 27mm

Cheese head screw DIN912, M12x70
Stripper, PU reinforced

Conveyor screw pitch 45mm
Conveyor screw pitch 80mm

Vibrator motor 400V/230V 50Hz 0,16kW
Vibrator fastening set
Probe type "DFS" 230V 50Hz 1ph

UK
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01.2009

Connections

current supply 400V (5.1)
Probe

Vibrator

Mixer

current supply 230V (5)

201 15 13 14 16 26

10
12
21 22
1 19
25, 25.1 18
9 17
23

UK
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Control panel S40-MR-SMZ-FB-WP-FU
230V 50Hz 1ph / 400V 50Hz 3ph

ltem Ordering No. Description

574265
574231
562544
551848
574037
551850
602179
574236
574213
A 574269
574033
6.1 574034
6.2 574035
6.3 574043
6.4 574037
6.5 574038

CUNRWNNNN - O
Wiy

Control panel S40-MR-SMZ-FB-WP-FU 230V 1ph / 400V 3ph
Main switch

Emergency Off button compl. 10

Palm switch

Switching element 1 break contact
Emergency-stop sign, yellow

7-code-indication incl. patch-cable 8-pole compl.
Warning light, round, orange compl.
CEE-attachment socket 32A 3pole 6h (230V)
CEE-attachment socket 32A 5pole 6h (400V)
Dual push-button compl. with indicator lamp 24V
Dual push-button

Touch membrane

Control element 1 normally open contact
Control element 1 normally closed contact
Lamp socket

6.6 700532 Bulb 24V 2W
7 549850 Signal lamp green compl. 24V
71 549849 Lamp holder
7.2 574038 Lamp socket
7.3 700532 Glow lamp 24V 2W
8 548261/003 Selector switch 1-0-2 touch/snap with 2 normally open
8.1 548261 Selector switch 1-0-2 touch/snap
8.2 574043 Control element 1 normally open contact
9 548159/003 Frequency converter 3,7kW VFS11 Code 51.9
10 574218 Fault message unit SMZ 250
11 606215 Trafo prim 400/230V sec 24V
12 545532 Contactor 4kW 24V ~ 50/ 60Hz
13 580509 Automatic fuse C 4A 1P
14 580535 Automatic fuse C 2A 1P
15 574232 Automatic fuse C 25A 2P
16 574233 Automatic fuse C 13A 2P
17 574234 Motor safety relay 0,54-0,8A
18 574235 Motor safety relay 1,8-2,6A
19 569133 Operating time meter 24V 50Hz
20 559510 Time delay relay Function A
21 549824 Auxiliary contact
22 607244 Auxiliary contactor 24V ~ 50/60Hz
23 572162 Capacitor 10pF
notshown 546963 Bridge rectifier B80
25 602121 Fuse
25.1 573113 Fuse holder
26 559727 Contactor 15kW
01.2009 UK
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Combinations of mixer and control panel Spare Parts

Water cabinet S40-MR-SMZ-FB-WP-FU

ltem Ordering No. Description

0 574270 Water cabinet S40-MR-SMZ-FB-WP-FU
1 574237 Water pump BTM 61TE compl.
1.1 574208 Water pump BTM 61TE (no pict.)
1.2 600216 GEKA- coupling 1" internal through (no pict.)
1.3 561273 Seal for GEKA coupling (no pict.)
14 561563 Filter conical (no pict.)
1.5 530014 Cable 3G1 (no pict.)
1.6 545957 Casing seal BTM61 (no pict.)
2 552808 GEKA- coupling 3/4" with grommet
2.1. 561273 Seal for GEKA- coupling
3 561263 GEKA- coupling 1/2 external thread
4 561218 Fine control valve 1/2" internal thread
5 601040 Solvenoid valve 1/2" 24V MK8000 compl.
5.1 561209/001 Membrane for solvenoid valve MK8000 (no pict.)
5.2 601115 Magnetic coil MK8000 24V (no pict.)
5.3 561215 Cover for valve casing (no pict.)
54 561988 Set of wearing parts (for MK 8000)
54.1 561716 Compression spring for set of wearing parts (no pict.)
55 601057 Socket (no pict.)
6 571013 Manometer 0-4bar
7 561202/002 Pressure reducer 1/2" compl.
71 561205 Double filter for pressure reducer 1/2"
7.2 561207 Filter cup for pressure reducer 1/2"
8 561213 Filter cup spanner 1/2"
9 571020 Manometer 0-10bar
10 563294 SH- coupling mit 1/2"- grommet
11 530054 Water hose 1/2" clear
12 545079 Ball valve 1/2" internal /internal thread
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